Page  1
SHEAR BEHAVIOR OF PVA-ECC BEAMS
Katsuyuki Shimizu (1), Toshiyuki Kanakubo (2), Tetsushi Kanda (3) and Satoru Nagai (4)
(1) M.Eng., Doctor program student, University of Tsukuba, Japan
(2) Dr.E., Associate Prof., IEMS, University of Tsukuba, Japan
(3) Ph.D., Chief Research Engineer, Kajima Technical Research Institute, Japan
(4) M.Eng., Senior Research Engineer, Kajima Technical Research Institute, Japan
Abstract

zone A zone B zone C
Figure 1: Dimension and bar arrangement of beam specimen
Page  3
Table 2: List of beam specimens
Main bar Stirrup
Specimen
Fiber
volume
percentage
Arrange
-ment Type Arrange
-ment
Reinforce
-ment ratio
PVA10-00 - 0.00%
PVA10-15 2-D4@93 0.15%
PVA10-30 2-D4@47 0.30%
PVA10-60 2-D6@59 0.60%
PVA10-89
SD685
2-D6@40 0.89%
PVA10-89F
1.0%
SD390 2-D6@40 0.89%
PVA15-00 - 0.00%
PVA15-15 2-D4@93 0.15%
PVA15-30 2-D4@47 0.30%
PVA15-60 2-D6@59 0.60%
PVA15-89
SD685
2-D6@40 0.89%
PVA15-89F
1.5%
SD390 2-D6@40 0.89%
PVA20-00 - 0.00%
PVA20-15 2-D4@93 0.15%
PVA20-30 2-D4@47 0.30%
PVA20-60 2-D6@59 0.60%
PVA20-89
SD685
2-D6@40 0.89%
PVA20-89F

Table 3: List of material properties
Compression test Yield strength
Specimen σB
(MPa)
εB
(%)
E
(GPa)
Main bar
(MPa)
Stirrup
(MPa)
PVA10-00, 15, 30 37.3 0.35 17.8 720 295
PVA10-60, 89 711
PVA10-89F 49.9 0.39 20.2 438 334
PVA15-00, 15, 30 35.7 0.35 16.3 720 295
PVA15-60, 89 711
PVA15-89F 50.3 0.39 19.4 438 334
PVA20-00, 15, 30 39.1 0.36 19.5 720 295
PVA20-60, 89 711

Tensile
strain
(%)
Tensile
stress
(MPa)
Tensile
strain
(%)
Tensile
stress
(MPa)
Tensile
strain
(%)
PVA10-00, 15, 30 2.54 0.017 2.52 0.10 (1.26) 0.33
PVA10-60, 89, 89F 1.47 0.014 2.09 0.21 (1.05) 0.32
PVA15-00, 15, 30 2.41 0.018 2.50 1.16 (1.25) 1.74
PVA15-60, 89, 89F 1.98 0.015 2.99 0.58 (1.50) 0.71
PVA20-00, 15, 30 3.41 0.018 4.06 1.67 (2.03) 2.37